This page intentionally left blank.

-13-

LOGAN COUNTY, COLORADO
Statement of Activities
For the Year Ended December 31, 2009

Governmental activities

General government
Judicial

Public safety
Health and welfare

Auxiliary services
Culture and recreation
Public works

Interest on long-term debt

Total governmental activities

Business-type activities
Finance corporation

Total primary government

Expenses

$ 4,080,406
335,839

3,705,594
4,548,842

497,762
563,746

5,166,514
20,594

18,919,297

1,360,498

$ 20,279,795

Program Revenues

Charges for
Services

Operating
Grants and

Contributions

Capital
Grants and

Contributions

40,894

59,485

100,379

2,245,810

$ 5,539,917 $ 6,723,534 $ 100,379

General revenues
Taxes

Property taxes, levied for general purposes
Specific ownership taxes
Sales and use taxes
Other taxes

Unrestricted earnings on investments
Miscellaneous
Sale of assets

Total general revenues

Change in net assets

Net assets at beginning of year, as originally reported

Prior period adjustment

Net assets at beginning of year, as restated

Net assets at end of year

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

-14-

$ 1,600,296 $

968,517 $ 123,212
7,537 3,256,088

306,044 91,482
411,713 3,252,752

3,294,107 6,723,534

Net (Expenses) Revenues and
Changes in Net Assets

885,312 885,312

(8,801,277) 885,312 (7,915,965)

-15-

Governmental Business- type
Activities Activities Total

$ (2,439,216) $ (2,439,216)
(335,839) (335,839)

(2,613,865) (2,613,865)
(1,285,217) (1,285,217)

(497,762) (497,762)
(166,220) (166,220)

(1,442,564) (1,442,564)
(20,594)

(8,801,277) $ (8,780,683)

6,952,259 6,952,259
789,185 789,185

2,245,810 2,245,810
82,030 82,030

224,363 180,483 404,846
607,368 607,368

32,237 32,237

10,933,252 180,483 11,113,735

2,131,975 1,065,795 3,197,770

31,534,119 4,982,899 36,517,018

76,205 76,205

31,610,324 4,982,899 36,593,223

$ 33,742,299 $ 6,048,694 $ 39,790,993

LOGAN COUNTY, COLORADO
Balance Sheet
Governmental Funds
December 31,2009

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

-16-

Social Capital
General Road and Services Expenditures

Fund Bridge Fund Fund Fund

Assets
Cash and cash investments $ 4,071,512 $ 2,135,375 $ 792,880 $ 635,391

Property taxes receivable 5,414,931 1,032,891 774,668 360,221
Accounts receivable 438,658 427,551 13,580 161,439
Due from other entities 301,256

Inventory of supplies 86,168

Prepaid items 8,071

Total assets $ 9,933,172 $ 3,681,985 $ 1,882,384 $ 1,157,051

Liabilities and fund balance